

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23166

Date sent

24/10/22

Subject

Statutory & Mandatory Training Compliance 2018-22

Details of enquiry

1. What were your organisational compliance rates for statutory and mandatory training (separately) in the following years: 2018,2019,2020,2021 and year to date.
 - a. 2018
 - b. 2019,
 - c. 2020
 - d. 2021
 - e. 2022 year to date
2. What was your organisational spend on e-learning in the following years:
 - a. 2018
 - b. 2019,
 - c. 2020
 - d. 2021
 - e. 2022 year to date.
3. What percentage of your statutory and mandatory training was delivered via e-learning in the following years:
 - a. 2018
 - b. 2019
 - c. 2020,
 - d. 2021
 - e. 2022 year to date.
4. What was your organisational training budget for the following years:
 - a. 2018
 - b. 2019
 - c. 2020,
 - d. 2021
 - e. 2022 year to date.
5. Who are your suppliers of e-learning training.

Response sent

1. What were your organisational compliance rates for statutory and mandatory training (separately) in the following years: 2018,2019,2020,2021 and year to date.
 - a. 2018 – 94%
 - b. 2019 – 94%

- c. 2020 – 69% (due to the Covid pandemic)
 - d. 2021 – 89%
 - e. 2022 year to date – 84%
2. What was your organisational spend on e-learning in the following years: : 2018,2019,2020,2021 and year to date
At nil cost to the Trust: e-learning used for internal training is not costed
3. What percentage of your statutory and mandatory training was delivered via e-learning in the following years:
- a. 2018 – Nil. All Statutory Mandatory Training was delivered on site in classroom environment.
 - b. 2019 – Nil. All Statutory Mandatory Training was delivered on site in classroom environment.
 - c. 2020 – 95%
 - d. 2021 – 95%
 - e. 2022 year to date. – 95%
4. What was your organisational training budget for the following years: 2018,2019,2020,2021 and year to date.
Statutory Mandatory training is no costed, it is provided internally.
5. Who are your suppliers of e-learning training.
Health Education England, in partnership with other NHS professional bodies